Anderson (SC) (4-1,1-1 SAC) -vs- Mars Hill (4-0,2-0 SAC)
11/23/24 at Stanford Arena, Mars Hill, NC

Date: 11/23/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: d:;\%g:wa Anderson (SC) 40 37 77
Site: Stanford Arena, Mars Hill, NC Mars Hill 42 39 81
Anderson (SC) 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Perez,Sam * 35 6-10 4-8 0-0 0-9 9 2 4 4 0 0 16
24  Middleton,Cole i 25  4-7 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 3 12
00 Wright Jr.,Andre * 32 3-8 1-2 4-7 0-1 1 4 2 4 0 3 11
02 Webb,Austin i 40 3-12 1-8 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 9
05 Jones,Dallas * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0
31 Greco,Jacksen 19 5-10 5-9 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 B 0 0 15
33 Moore,Sentinel 14 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 6
10 McAbee,Caleb 21 2-4 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 0 5
20 Reeves,Malachi 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
03 Roach,Case 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 13-31 10-16 8-27 35 16 16 19 2 8 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30 53.33% 8-18 44.44% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 11-26 42.31% 5-13 38.46% 10-16 62.50%
Total 27-56 48.2% 13-31 41.9% 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0
Mars Hill 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dawkins,Kadyn * 26 7-13 2-5 9-9 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 3 25
11  Davis,Kory =3 28 4-10 2-4 6-8 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 16
21  McIntosh,Donovan * 30 5-6 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 2 13
25  Hires,Marvin =3 27 5-8 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 1 2 2 11
02 Crutcher,Blair * 24 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 3
07 Boykin,Dinari 29 2-9 1-4 3-6 2-6 8 2 3 2 1 3 8
24  Kendall,Dallas 8 24 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
10 Davis,Kendall 16 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
08 Williams,Jace 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
03  McWhite,Chase 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 11-25 18-25 9-25 34 15 15 13 4 11 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32 50.00% 5-15 33.33% 5-7 71.43%
Second Half 10-26 38.46% 6-10 60.00% 13-18 72.22%
Total 26-58 44.8% 11-25 44.0% 18-25 72.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mars Hill
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint) 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
19:21 MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM ==
TURNOVER by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 19:07
19:07 STEAL by DAWKINS,KADYN

19:02 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DAWKINS,KADYN
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint) 18:46
== REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
18:29 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KORY
18:01 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HIRES,MARVIN
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KORY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:58

SUB OUT by JONES,DALLAS 17:58

SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN 17:58

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint) 17:53

17:53 BLOCK by HIRES,MARVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint) 17:34 2-8 H6

FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 17:23

17:23 2-9 H7 GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN
17:23 2-10 H8 GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,SAM(in the paint) 17:15 4-10 H6
16:53 TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
16:53 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORY
16:53 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
16:53 SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI
16:53 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM 16:38 7-10 H3
ASSIST by WEBB,AUSTIN --
16:22 TURNOVER by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
STEAL by MIDDLETON,COLE 16:22
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,DINARI
16:05 MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,DINARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
16:01 MISS TIPIN by CRUTCHER,BLAIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HIRES,MARVIN
15:59 7-12 H5 GOOD TIPIN by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 15:49 10-12 H?2
ASSIST by PEREZ,SAM --
15:35 10-14 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 15:35

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35
15:35 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
15:35 SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN
15:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACE
15:35 SUB IN by KENDALL,DALLAS

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 15:35

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE 15:35

SUB IN by JONES,DALLAS 15:35

SUB IN by MCABEE,CALEB 15:35
15:34 10-15 HS5 GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN
15:34 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN

15:34 SUB IN by MCWHITE,CHASE



MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACE

15:11 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,DINARI
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACE

14:51 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JACE
SUB OUT by PEREZ,SAM 14:51
SUB IN by MOORE,SENTINEL 14:51
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SENTINEL(in the paint) 14:48 12-15 H3

ASSIST by MCABEE,CALEB ==
14:20 12-18 H6 GOOD 3PTR by KENDALL,DALLAS
== ASSIST by MCWHITE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 13:59
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SENTINEL =
GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,SENTINEL(in the paint) 13:52 14-18 H4

13:35 14-20 H6 GOOD JUMPER by KENDALL,DALLAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 13:06 17-20 H3
ASSIST by MCABEE,CALEB --
12:39 MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,DINARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCABEE,CALEB --
TURNOVER by GRECO,JACKSEN 12:28
12:28 SUB OUT by MCWHITE,CHASE
12:28 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI
12:28 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL
12:28 SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN
12:28 SUB IN by DAVIS,KORY
12:28 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by JONES,DALLAS 12:28
SUB OUT by MOORE,SENTINEL 12:28
SUB IN by PEREZ,SAM 12:28
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE 12:28
12:17 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KORY
STEAL by MIDDLETON,COLE 12:17
GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 12:12 20-20
ASSIST by MIDDLETON,COLE =
11:44 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRECO,JACKSEN =
11:38 FOUL by DAWKINS,KADYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORY
11:38 SUB OUT by KENDALL,DALLAS
11:38 SUB IN by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
11:38 SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 11:37

= REBOUND DEF by HIRES,MARVIN
11:17 20-22 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

TURNOVER by MCABEE,CALEB 11:07
11:07 STEAL by DAWKINS,KADYN
FOUL by PEREZ,SAM 11:05

11:05 20-23 H3 GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)
11:05 20-24 H4 GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,AUSTIN(in the paint) 10:43 22-24 H2
ASSIST by PEREZ,SAM --
10:22 MISS LAYUP by CRUTCHER,BLAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MCABEE,CALEB 10:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
09:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACE
REBOUND DEF by GRECO,JACKSEN -



MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by MCABEE,CALEB
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN
ASSIST by GRECO,JACKSEN
FOUL by WEBB,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,COLE

MISS LAYUP by GRECO,JACKSEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,COLE

GOOD DUNK by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREZ,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,COLE
TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,COLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PEREZ,SAM
SUB IN by MOORE,SENTINEL

TURNOVER by GRECO,JACKSEN

TURNOVER by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

FOUL by MOORE,SENTINEL
TURNOVER by MOORE,SENTINEL

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN
SUB IN by JONES,DALLAS

SUB IN by PEREZ,SAM

STEAL by JONES,DALLAS
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM
ASSIST by JONES,DALLAS

09:40

25-24

27-24
27-26

29-26

29-28
31-28

31-30

31-33

31-35

34-35

V1

V3
V1

V3

V1
V3

V1

H2

H 4

H1

REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
FOUL by HIRES,MARVIN
TURNOVER by HIRES,MARVIN

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACE

SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL

MISS FT by DAVIS,KENDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,DINARI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL

SUB IN by DAVIS,KORY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY

REBOUND OFF by HIRES,MARVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

STEAL by DAVIS,KORY

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,DINARI
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY
ASSIST by BOYKIN,DINARI

STEAL by HIRES,MARVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HIRES,MARVIN

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN
SUB IN by KENDALL,DALLAS

TURNOVER by KENDALL,DALLAS

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY



-- REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,KADYN
03:56 MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 03:51 37-35 V2
ASSIST by WEBB,AUSTIN ==
03:21 37-38 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
== ASSIST by DAVIS,KORY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:50
02:50 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
02:50 SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDALL,DALLAS
02:37 TURNOVER by KENDALL,DALLAS
STEAL by MOORE,SENTINEL 02:37
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,DINARI
FOUL by MOORE,SENTINEL 02:28
02:00 MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM o
SUB OUT by JONES,DALLAS 01:41
SUB IN by REEVES,MALACHI 01:41
GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI 01:29 40-38 V2
ASSIST by PEREZ,SAM =
01:24 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI 01:13
01:13 SUB OUT by KENDALL,DALLAS
01:13 SUB IN by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 01:13
SUB IN by MCABEE,CALEB 01:13
00:47 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,DINARI
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SENTINEL =
TURNOVER by MOORE,SENTINEL 00:42
00:20 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,DINARI
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,MALACHI --
TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI 00:05
00:05 STEAL by BOYKIN,DINARI

00:00 40-42 H2 GOOD DUNK by HIRES,MARVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOYKIN,DINARI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mars Hill
20:00 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI
20:00 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by MCABEE,CALEB 20:00

SUB OUT by REEVES,MALACHI 20:00

SUB OUT by MOORE,SENTINEL 20:00

SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 20:00

SUB IN by JONES,DALLAS 20:00

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE 20:00

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM 19:46 43-42 V1

ASSIST by JONES,DALLAS ==
19:20 TURNOVER by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM 19:15

REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,COLE --

TURNOVER by JONES,DALLAS 19:10
19:10 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
19:10 SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI
18:50 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KORY

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,COLE —
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DALLAS(in the paint) 18:41



BLOCK by JONES,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,DALLAS
SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN
TURNOVER by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

FOUL by PEREZ,SAM

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRECO,JACKSEN
TURNOVER by PEREZ,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM

MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN

REBOUND OFF by WEBB,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEREZ,SAM

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN
SUB IN by ROACH,CASE

SUB IN by MCABEE,CALEB
SUB IN by MOORE,SENTINEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

14:08

14:07
14:00
14:00
13:41

43-45

H2

REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,DINARI
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
ASSIST by DAWKINS,KADYN

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN

BLOCK by HIRES,MARVIN
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,DINARI
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KORY
ASSIST by BOYKIN,DINARI

STEAL by BOYKIN,DINARI

MISS FT by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)
FOUL by BOYKIN,DINARI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORY

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL

BLOCK by BOYKIN,DINARI

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,KADYN

MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by DAWKINS,KADYN

MISS DUNK by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HIRES,MARVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN
SUB IN by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,DINARI

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN
SUB IN by DAVIS,KORY

REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,DINARI



FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 13:36
13:36 MISS FT by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 13:36
SUB OUT by ROACH,CASE 13:36
SUB IN by PEREZ,SAM 13:36
SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN 13:36

13:36 MISS FT by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM --
TURNOVER by MCABEE,CALEB 13:26

13:26 STEAL by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

13:17 47-54 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BOYKIN,DINARI
== ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDALL

13:15 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI
13:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACE
MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN 12:59
REBOUND OFF by MCABEE,CALEB =
FOUL by GRECO,JACKSEN 12:55
TURNOVER by GRECO,JACKSEN 12:55
12:25 MISS JUMPER by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
REBOUND DEF by GRECO,JACKSEN =
12:09 FOUL by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
12:09 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
12:09 SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN
SUB OUT by MCABEE,CALEB 12:09
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 12:09
SUB OUT by MOORE,SENTINEL 11:56
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE 11:56
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 11:56
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,COLE --
11:56 FOUL by HIRES,MARVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,COLE 11:56 48-54 H6
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,COLE 11:56 49-54 H5
FOUL by WEBB,AUSTIN 11:39
11:39 49-55 H6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY
11:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACE
11:39 SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI
11:39 MISS FT by DAVIS,KORY
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM --
11:23 FOUL by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,AUSTIN 10:58
= REBOUND DEF by HIRES,MARVIN
10:41 FOUL by BOYKIN,DINARI
10:41 TURNOVER by BOYKIN,DINARI
10:41 SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
10:41 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL
10:41 SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN
10:41 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN 10:41
SUB IN by MCABEE,CALEB 10:41
GOOD LAYUP by MCABEE,CALEB(in the paint) 10:28 51-55 H4
10:05 51-57 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 09:45
09:45 STEAL by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
09:40 TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
STEAL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE 09:40
GOOD 3PTR by MCABEE, CALEB(fastbreak) 09:33 54-57 H3
ASSIST by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE =
09:07 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,DINARI
09:07 SUB IN by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

09:04 MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHER,BLAIR



REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,COLE
MISS FT by MIDDLETON,COLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MIDDLETON, COLE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
GOOD FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by MCABEE,CALEB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
SUB IN by MOORE,SENTINEL

GOOD FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
MISS FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

STEAL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM
ASSIST by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SENTINEL
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,SENTINEL(in the paint)

MISS FT by MOORE,SENTINEL

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,SENTINEL

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE

GOOD FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
FOUL by MCABEE,CALEB

TURNOVER by PEREZ,SAM

03:45
03:45
03:45
03:39

55-57
55-60

56-60
57-60

58-60

61-60

63-60
63-63

65-63

65-66

65-68
67-68

68-68

68-69
68-70

H2
H5

H 4

H3

H2

V1

V3

V2

H1

H3
H1

H1
H2

FOUL by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN
SUB IN by KENDALL,DALLAS

GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
ASSIST by CRUTCHER,BLAIR
FOUL by KENDALL,DALLAS

MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,DALLAS

FOUL by KENDALL,DALLAS

SUB OUT by KENDALL,DALLAS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACE

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KORY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACE

GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACE
SUB IN by BOYKIN,DINARI

REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,DINARI
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,KADYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KORY

GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,KADYN

ASSIST by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

FOUL by DAVIS,KORY

SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KORY

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL

SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,KADYN

FOUL by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN
SUB IN by DAVIS,KORY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY



BLOCK by MIDDLETON,COLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE(in the paint)

STEAL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

GOOD FT by MIDDLETON, COLE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MIDDLETON,COLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MCABEE,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,COLE

FOUL by MCABEE,CALEB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by PEREZ,SAM

TURNOVER by PEREZ,SAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by MIDDLETON,COLE

MISS FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
SUB IN by MOORE,SENTINEL
MISS FT by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

FOUL by MOORE,SENTINEL
SUB OUT by MOORE,SENTINEL
SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN

GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
ASSIST by MCABEE,CALEB
FOUL by GRECO,JACKSEN

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCABEE,CALEB

FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,ANDRE

69-70

69-71

69-72

69-74

69-75
69-76

72-76

72-77

75-77

H1

H2

H3

H5

H 6
H7

H4

H5

H2

STEAL by BOYKIN,DINARI

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,DINARI

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDALL(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by HIRES,MARVIN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KORY

FOUL by HIRES,MARVIN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN

REBOUND DEF by HIRES,MARVIN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN
SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KORY(in the paint)

STEAL by HIRES,MARVIN

TURNOVER by BOYKIN,DINARI

FOUL by MCINTOSH,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,KADYN

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAWKINS,KADYN

SUB OUT by HIRES,MARVIN

SUB IN by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDALL

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KORY(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DAVIS,KORY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDALL
SUB IN by DAWKINS,KADYN



GOOD FT by WEBB,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WEBB,AUSTIN(fastbreak)
FOUL by MCABEE,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by MCABEE,CALEB
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H3

H4

H3
H2

H3
H 4

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,BLAIR

SUB IN by HIRES,MARVIN

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,KADYN(fastbreak)
FOUL by DAVIS,KORY

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,DINARI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KORY



